(Part 10:02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼	7	<i>,</i>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     BAYLOR UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTE	R	Name: BAYLOR	ss of receiving party(ies) RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔽 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other		Street Address: 3	3434 Live Oak Street	
		city: Dallas	State: TX Zip: 75204	
03/26/04 Execution Date:		·	address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/119,038; PCT/US00/03022; 09/690,559; 10/371,385; 10/371,685; 10/748,432; 10/748,495		B. Patent No.(s)	late of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			plications and patents involved: 7	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugenia S. Hansen			3.41)\$280.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed  Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP 717 N. Harwood, Suite 3400		8. Deposit account no	umber:	
		18-1260		
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACĘ				
9. Signature.  Eugenia S. Hansen		D.A	April 7, 2004	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Vashington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 014503 FRAME: 0756

700077214

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BAYLOR UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of TEXAS, having a business address of 3500 Gaston Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75246, United States of America, owns all rights in the following patent applications by virtue of assignment from Charles R. Roe, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 012011/0442, of specific applications and continuations and/or divisionals thereof.

Patent Application	Filing Date	Title
U. S. Provisional Serial No. 60/119,038	February 5, 1999	Triglycerides with Seven-Carbon Fatty Acids as Nutritional Substitute
International Application No. PCT/US00/03022	February 3, 2000	Nutritional Supplement or Pharmaceutical Preparation Comprising Triglycerides with Seven-Carbon Fatty Acid
U. S. Application Serial No. 09/890,559	February 3, 2000	Nutritional Supplement or Pharmaceutical Preparation Comprising Triglycerides with Seven-Carbon Fatty Acid
U. S. Application Serial No. 10/371,385	February 21, 2003	Fatty Acid Nutritional Supplement
U.S. Application Serial No. 10/371,685	February 21, 2003	Fatty Acid Treatment for Cardiac Patients
U. S. Application Serial No. 10/748,432	December 30, 2003	Fatty Acid Nutritional Supplement
U. S. Application Serial No. 10/748,495	December 30, 2003	Fatty Acid Treatment for Cardiac Patients

WHEREAS, BAYLOR RESEARCH INSTITUTE, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of TEXAS, having a business address of 3434 Live Oak Street, Suite 125, Dallas, Texas 75204, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to and said invention and

Assignment

REEL: 014503 FRAME: 0757

2004 05:18:27 PM

in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention or patents resulting therefrom insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest held by ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest held by ASSIGNOR to the invention disclosed in said patent throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and ASSIGNOR further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives:

ASSIGNOR also convenants that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE further hereby agree to participate, at the expense of ASSIGNEE in any testimony in any legal proceedings, signing all lawful papers, executing all documents and making all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in

Assignment Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014503 FRAME: 0758 ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the patent and the invention disclosed therein in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24 day of MARCH

BAYLOR UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, personally appeared \_\_\_ , to me well known and know by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. G. NORRIS tery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 28, 2005 Nitary Public, State of Texas

Assignment

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014503 FRAME: 0759